COUNT ES TENN S

Proposed new Indoor Tennis Arena, over 5 courts for the Counties Tennis Region. What does
this mean? For those who love picking up a racquet this means a great deal. You will now be
able to enjoy the game of tennis all year round, without weather interference. This is the biggest
new development that is taking place in our tennis community for a long time. We will now be
able to continue and grow the sport of tennis in our region and take it to the next level. The new
Counties Indoor Tennis Arena will be a vibrant central hub for the community to utilise.

Where did you hear about the new Counties Indoor Tennis Arena?
138 responses

@ Website

@ Facebook or Instagram

@ Newsletter

@ Word of Mouth

@ Other

@ | haven't heard about it

@ Email from Pukekohe Tennis Club
@ Club prizegiving
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Would you like to have the option of playing tennis all year round?
138 responses

® Yes
® No

Do you currently play tennis over the winter period? How often do you play?
138 responses

@ Yes 1-2 times a week
@ Yes 2-4 times a week
@ Yes over 4 times a week
@ No not at all




How would you like to utilise the Counties Indoor Tennis Arena? (More than one answer allowed)
136 responses

Winter Jnr and Snr Coaching 71 (52.2%)
Casual Hirage 75 (55.1%)
Winter Interclub 61 (44.9%)
Ladies Winter Comp 42 (30.9%)
Mens Winter Comp 43 (31.6%)

Holiday Clinics 35 (25.7%)

Tournament Play 55 (40.4%)
Tennis For Special Needs 21 (15.4%)
Cardio Tennis 35 (25.7%)
Other 22 (16.2%)
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If "yes" What kind of member are you?
130 responses

@ Yes Senior Member
@® Yes Junior Member
@ Yes Involved in a tennis coaching

13.8% 13.8%
programme (Non-Member)
@ No I'm not a Member of a Club
@ Other

Would you travel to use the Counties Indoor Tennis Arena (Bad Weather etc....)
136 responses

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe




Have you heard about the new Indoor Tennis Arena proposal for the Counties Tennis Centre?
138 responses

® Yes
® No

Do you think the Counties Indoor Tennis Arena will be an asset to the Counties Region?
138 responses

@ Yes

@® No

@ More Tournaments
@ More Adult Programs

Do you currently play tennis over the summer period? How often do you play?
138 responses

@® 1-2 times a week?

® 3-4 times a week?

@ Over 5 times a week?
@® No not at all
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Have you ever played on covered courts?

No 70 But would like to

Ovreseas / Tournaments
Yes 68 / One of Auckland and
across NZ
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Are you a member of a Tennis Club? If "yes" which club are you a member?

No 31

Waiuku / Pukekohe /Waiuku /
Yes 107 Counties Puke /Lenet Tennis
Puke /Next Gen / MissionBay
/ Hunua / East Tamaki
/Karaka




